3 / o 5 4 2 1
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION -, - LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT _ — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, /- FIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE OWN T APVD
PART REV FIRST A2 ECR—07-010897 5-2007 | MY | TE
NUMBER USED
1385157 —1 A 467000—4 CENTER STRIP AIR PRE FEED
+55515 2 A S54400—23 EEADMAKER—ECW AR—RE—TFEED OBSOLETE
1385157 =3 | A 3545001 BENCH G EOW | AIR PRE FEED TERMINAL NAME. 9 0
W385W57 —4 A 8520/0—1 BENCH K EO\/\/ AlIR PRE FEED GF\)OUND|NG CLH:) S S
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 1217572 — ] - — — B 189/44—1 GUIDE, TERMINAL (BENCH G ONLY) 140 1 1 T — 23241-6 BALL, STEEL /0
139 1 1 1 — 690142 —1 DISC, INSULATION 69
A GREASE LIGHTLY. 1 1 — — D 189140-2 PLATE, BASE 138 1 1 1 — 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 68
1 - - - — A 21029-9 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 137 1 1 1 — 9869501 WASHER, PRECISION 67
A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. 1 W W — | A 23030-9 SCR,SHC,8—32x.25 LOCKWELL 136 1 W 1 — 22480-5 WASHE, SPRING 66
. 4 DO NOT EXCEED 80 C.P.M. WITH THIS APPLICATOR. w w 1 | — | A 21029-5 PIN $.188x.75 135 1] T - 6902121 POST, RAM 65
4 4 4 4 — A 5-=21002—-4 SCR,BHC,1/4—20x.62 134 1 1 1 — 856/24—1 BLADE, SHEAR 64
/S\AFTER ASSEMBLY OF APPLICATOR, PROPER SPRING PRESSURE — | = F [ 7] =1 01891401 PLATE, BASE 133 K 1 - 1-21000-8 SCR,SHC,6—32x.25,SHEAR 63
(ITEM 119) CAN BE OBTAINED BY TIGHTENING BOLT 1 1 1 — A 1891591 BLOCK, STABILIZER 152 1P 1 1 1 — 1-21009-9 SCR,SET,LOCKWELL,5/16—18X.50 62
(ITEM 112) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE WITH SPACER 1 1 1 — A 1891651 PIN, HINGE 131 1 1 1 — 5—-222680—-4 SPRING, COMPRESSION 6
(ITEM 118) THEN TIGHTEN AN ADDITIONAL 3 REVOLUTIONS. 2 2 j 2 — A 2-21000—7 SCR,SHC,8—-32x.50 130 1 1 1 — 8531591 HOLD DOWN, TERM 60
LOCK SET SCREW (ITEM 113) TO PREVENT BOLT LOOSENING. TERM APPL SPEC 1147212%1 5 129 - -1+ 11T - 8531381 BLOCK, SLIDE DRIVE 59
1 1 1 — B 1891551 SHEAR, CARRIER 128 2 % ] 2 — 21899-3 WASHER, FLAT 58
A ITEM NOT SHOWN ON DWG 1 1 1 — | D 1891421 HINGE BAR 127 — — - 4 — 1-21000—4 SCR,SHC,4—40x.38 57
A CRIMPING DATA 1 1 1 — B 1—-45/095—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 126 — — - 1 — 853140—1 BLOCK, RETAINER 56
o 13
USE ON LEADMAKERS WITH MODEL T TERMINATION UNITS. — 1 1 — A 21029-3 PIN, SLOT, SPRING 125 55
PAD CRIMP WIRE STRIP 2 | 2 1 2 ] 2] = | A 23470-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 124 — | - B — 8531371 SLIDE, BOTTOM BLADE 54
] USE ON LEADMAKERS WITH MODEL "G” TERMINATION UNITS. LETTER HEIGHT SIZE LENGTH 2 | 2 )| 2 | — | A 22354-8 STUD, 8—32x1.50 103 — | I I B . 53
A .090 414 218+015 2 2 y 2 — A 21022-2 NUT, #8 HEX, LOCKING 122 — - - 1 — 189169—1 MOUNT, BOTTOM BLADE 52
A PLACE ITEM 140 UNDER THUMBSCREWS FOR B 085 (2)#18 |.218+£015 1 1 1 — | A 1891441 BLOCK, SPRING PRESSURE 121 - | - . 1 - 8531391 SCREW, ADJUST 51
TERMINAL LEADIN INTO GUARDS (BENCH MODEL 7"G” ONLY) C 080 16 5184015 3 3 $ 3 — A 2—-21000-8 SCR,SHC,8—-32x.62 120 — - - 1 — 2-21000-5 SCR,SHC,8—32x.25,MOUNT 50
USE ONLY 1 SCREW (ITEM 150) ON LEADMAKERS 5 070 18 S1BLO1S 2 2 i 2 — A 9867812 SPRING, DIE 119 — = - 1 — 85315723 BLADE, BOTTOM STRIP, #14 49
WITH MODEL "T° TERMINATING UNITS ey p— ot e 1 1 1 — A 1891561 SPACER, SPRING ADJ 118 — = - 1 — 8531572 BLADE, BOTTOM STRIP, #16 48
1 1 1 — A 1-21046-5 RING EXTERNAL "E” 117 — — - 1 — 85315/7—1 BLADE, BOTTOM STRIP, #18 47
ﬁ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING WIRE 150 A8 18-14 — - w — A 189167—1 PERCH, SPRING 16 15
APPLICATOR IN BENCH MACHINE. INSUL .180 0 .100—.140 1 w w — | A 189168—1 SPACER, FEED 115 - | - - 1 — 21028-6 PIN, ROLL .062x.50 45
/2 oSO mEw 52 50 THAT TOP OF THE SET SCREW I I B O O e o LW TR e ] s e e L
C IS FLUSH WITH THE TOP OF THE RAM. i i = i
1 1 1 — A 2-23378-0 SCREW,HEX,3/8—24x.62 112 — - - 1 — 8531741 PIN, DRIVE 42
@ CRIMP HEIGHTS LISTED IN 114—2129 SPEC DO NOT APPLY — — - 1 — A 23846—2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1.25 L 111 — — - T — 3531411 LINK, DRIVE 41
TO THIS TERMINAL . — — - 1 — B 1891571 SLIDE, WIRE STRIP 110 — — - 1 — 855156—3 BLADE, TOP STRIP, #14 40
A — - - 1 — A 189166—1 STOP, SLIDE 109 — - - 1 — 853156—2 BLADE, TOP STRIP, #16 39
A NOT RECOMMENDED FOR LEADMAKER. 1 1 1 — B 189150—1 FINGER, FEED 108 - 1 — 8531561 BLADE, TOP STRIP, #18 38
15. TERM 63575 MAY RUN ON THIS APPLICATOR BY USING THE FOLLOWING CRIMP HEIGHTS: 1 1 1 - i;i?g?;; ETNG%OQSESON lgg . ; - i“;ggog ZSENSLCT%:B;?ZEO — ?g
14 AWG .090 CRIMP HT : ’ : —
B 16 AWG 085 CRIMP HT 0 2 2 i 2 — A 21045-6 RING, RETAINING 105 2 2 ] 2 — 3-21002-3 SCR,BHC,1/4—20x.50,BRACE 35
B 1 1 1 — B 1891491 LINK, FEED 104 1 1 1 — 1891/0—1 SUPPORT, HOUSING 54
18 AWG 075 CRIMPHT = 2 1 2 | 4 | 2| — | A 21045-5 RING, RETAINING 103 K B 189164—1 HOUSING (EOW) 53
1 1 1 — A 3-23620-3 PIN, GROOVED, 1/4x.75 102 — - - 1 — 189141 —1 HOUSING, CENT. STRIP 32
171 1 1 1 — A 22292-2 COLLAR 101 1 1 1 — 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4—20X.25)RAM 31
— — - 1 — 853255—1 CAM, STRIP BLADE 170 2 2 i 2 — A 21001-3 SCR,SHC,1/4—20x.62 100 1 1 1 — 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 30
e\ — — - 1 — 8532001 ASSEMBLY, STRIP 169 2 2 i 2 — A 4—-21000-2 SCR,SHC, 10-32 X 1.75 99 1 1 — — 189163—1 CAP, RAM (EOW) 29
REF | — - — — 240422 VALVE, SHUT OFF 168 2 2 » 2 — A 210237 WASHER, FLAT 98 — — - 1 — 189143—1 CAP, RAM 28
1 — - — — 4553501 AIR BLAST ASSY 167 97 1 1 1 — 461264—1 PLATE, ID 27
1 — - - — 692655—-6 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 166 T 1 1 — A 1891531 SLIDE, MOUNT, AIR CYL 96 2 2 J 2 — 21017-6 SCR,RH DRIVE, #2x.19, ID 26
2 — - — — 9852941 SPACER .125 LONG 165 1 1 1 — B 1891521 MOUNT, AIR CYL 95 25
2 — - — — 1-21000-9 SCR, SHC 6-32 X .38 164 1 1 1 — A 9926871 SCR, PAN HD,10-32X 2.75 94 3 3 i 4 — 3-21000-5 SCR,SHC,10—-32x.50,CAP 24
| — = — — 1891/7—1 GUARD, SPRING 163 1 1 1 — B 1-4602//—7/ AIR FEED ASSY 93 % % J % — 5—-21000-8 SCR,SHC,10—-32x.88,CAP 23
NS =T F [ =-1-= 1891761 GUARD, AIR FEED 162 T | — | A 22294-6 FLBOW, STREET 92 22
5 1 — - — — 1-455755-3 GUARD ASSY 161 36 | 36 | 36 | 36 | IN | A 273194 TUBING, POLY—FLO 91 A 1 1 — 461178—2 ROLLER, OIL 2
3 — - — — 9858821 CONNECTOR, MALE,1/8PT X 1/4 TUBE 160 — 2 7 2 — A 232581 COUPLING, QUICK CONNECT 90 T 1 1 — 210550-8 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4, ROLLER 20
1 1 — — 25054—1 VALVE, FLOW CONTROL 159 2 2 J 2 — A 8=21002—-7 SCR,BHC,1/4—20X1.75AIR CYL 39 1 1 1 — 8—21016—06 SCR,MACH,1/4—20x2.50, ROLLER 19
158 1 1 1 — B 1891581 CLEVIS 88 1 1 = — — 223553-8 SCR,SHLD 8-32 X .250 18
1 1 — — 22304—1 NIPPLE, HEX 157 1 1 1 — A 3-21002-5 SCR,BHC,1/4—20x.75 37 1 1 - — — 853152—1 STOP, WIRE 17
— — |REF| - - 21055-7 WASHER, FLAT #10 156 86 2 2 ] 2 — 225941 NUT,1/4—20, JAM 16
1 1 — — 223061 ELBOW, 90° 155 1 1 1 — C 8532961 CRIMPER, INSULATION 85 1 1 1 — 210246 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 15
154 1 1 1 — A 2—21002—-1 SCR,BHC,8—32x.38 34 1 1 1 — 189161 —1 ARM, OILER 14
— — i - — 21018-7 NUT, HEX 10-32 153 1 1 1 — C 1424390—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 83 13
— — i - — 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK #10 152 1 1 1 — C 8532111 CRIMPER, WIRE 82 1 1 1 — 21989-6 SCR,SHLD 8-32 X .125 12
— — — — 314816—1 BRACKET (CLS — T) 151 1 1 1 — A 5-21002-3 SCR,BHC,1/4—20x.50 31 AR AR AR AR — 982/47—-2 SEALANT, PNEU & HYD 17
— — |REF | - — 3—-21000-5 SCR, SHC 10-32 X .50 150 80 N 2 2 » 2 — 226901 FITTING, LUBRICATION, 90° 10
] — — ha — — 2—21002-06 SCR, BHC 10-32 X .38 149 % 2 7 2 — B 853210—1 SPACER, TUBULAR /9 1 1 1 — 4—-21008-5 SCR,SET,8—32x.62, LOCK 9
— — - — 8547451 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 148 1 1 1 — B 8532521 BLOCK, INSULATION 78 1 1 3 — 2-21000-6 SCR,SHC,8—32X.38,INSERT 8
— — — — 2177521 BRACKET (CLS — G) 147 — — - 1 — D 8531321 RAM, CENTER STRIP 77 N 1 1 — 2243241 INSERT, ANVIL 7
146 1 1 — — D 8562/5—1 RAM, EOW /6 1 1 | 1 — 18914 /-1 SHEAR, LOWER 6
2 2 i 2 — 9-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2970)D 145 — - - 1 — A 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 75 2 2 ] 2 — 1-21000-8 SCR,SHC,6—32x.25,RETAINER 5
2 2 i 2 — 7—-354778—1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2850)C 144 1 1 1 — A 1—-690124—1 WASHER, RAM 74 N 1 1 — 1891451 RETAINER, ANVIL 4
2 2 e 2 — 6—354//8—1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2800)B 1453 1 1 1 — A 250501 SCR,SHC,6—32x.25 73 1 1 | 1 — 189160—1 ANVIL 3
2 2 i 2 — 5-354778—1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2750)A 142 1 1 1 — A 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 72 6 6 6 — 3—-21002—-4 SCR,BHC,1/4—20x.62,HOUSING 2
141 1 1 1 — A 6906031 SPRING, ASSIST 7 2 2 » 2 — 2-21002—1 SCR,BHC,8—32X.38,SHEAR 1
—4 — 34 - — U/Mm PART NO DESCRIPTION ‘TNEOM —4 -3 —{2 —1 U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ‘TNEOM —4 -3 —{? —1 U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ‘TNEOM
A PARTS LIST PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. CHE' KNEPPER 6;22;00 ETWOEIecmnics ;yco. E\ectro;ri;o;z:o;a;:
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C. ERISMAN e
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 6/22/00 | NAME
INCHES —_ . pREDUCETL?;ENC END FEED HINGE BAR APPLICATOR
ek i - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + - SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL AFN\S\LSEHS = WE‘G; _ A W 00/7/9 @‘:W 385157 o
CUSTOMER DRAWING SME T Ty R

AMP 4805 REV 31MARZ000

O9MAY2007 10:18am




s

2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
© COPYRIGHT — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
— SEE SHEET 1 - - | =
MACHINE RAM
RETAINING
PLATE (REF)
BRKT (REF) ﬁ
AMP—0—LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD
D D
—4 ONLY
C C
B .
A A
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |™& \cppER 6/22/00 = Tyco Electronics Corporation
* Tyco Electronlcs
CHK 6/22/00 Harrisburg, PA 17105—3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C ER‘SMAN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 6/22/00 | NAME
INCHES T. ELBIN END FEED HINGE BAR APPLICATOR
0 PLC + _ PRODUCT SPEC
1 PLC + - -
@g 2 PLC + - —
3 PLC + _ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + - SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + - —
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT _ A W 00779 @':' W 385W 57 T
CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE - SHEET 2 OF REV AZ

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

0O9MAY2007 8:28am



